
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Rennen nicht beendet (75% = 14 Runden) 

NF 

NS 

NS 

No. 

66 

56 

27 

14 

36 

85 

3 

54 

5 

G2 

39 

6 

45 

38 

55 

44 

G52 

G23 

Name 

Florian ALT 

Toni FINSTERBUSCH 

Bálint KOVÁCS 

Jan-Ole JÄHNIG 

Leandro MERCADO 

Twan SMITS 

Lukas TULOVIC 

Soma GÖRBE 

Jan MOHR 

Roberto TAMBURINI 

Sandro WAGNER 

Marco FETZ 

Leon ORGIS 

Hannes SOOMER 

Milan MERCKELBAGH 

Kevin ORGIS 

Patrick HOBELSBERGER 

Max ZACHMANN 

Class 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

bike 

Honda CBR 1000 RR-R 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

Yamaha YZF-R1 

Ducati Panigale V4R 

BMW M 1000 RR 

Yamaha YZF-R1 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

Honda CBR 1000 RR-R 

BMW M 1000 RR 

Nat 

DEU 

DEU 

HUN 

DEU 

ITA 

NLD 

DEU 

HUN 

AUT 

ITA 

DEU 

DEU 

DEU 

EST 

NLD 

DEU 

DEU 

DEU 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

2 

Diff 

0.603 

0.684 

1.547 

1.630 

3.425 

8.790 

9.067 

20.519 

27.142 

32.143 

32.520 

44.210 

44.327 

1:06.578 

NF 

NS 

NS 

Gap 

0.603 

0.081 

0.863 

0.083 

1.795 

5.365 

0.277 

11.452 

6.623 

5.001 

0.377 

11.690 

0.117 

22.251 

Best Tm 

1:25.521 

1:25.142 

1:25.374 

1:25.496 

1:25.461 

1:25.659 

1:25.215 

1:25.557 

1:26.208 

1:26.768 

1:27.049 

1:27.029 

1:26.431 

1:25.417 

1:25.964 

2:01.669 

In Lap 

2 

4 

3 

7 

7 

2 

8 

6 

2 

5 

18 

5 

2 

3 

6 

1 

0 

0 

Points 

25 

20 

16 

13 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

0 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

0 

0 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Bemerkungen 
#44 crash - rider ok 
No jump start 
#45 crash - rider ok 
#45 crash - rider re-joined 
#55 crash - ok 
#38 crash - ok 
incident in turn 16 involving #55 + #38 - under investigation 

Margin of Victory 

0.603 

Avg. Speed 

154,200 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.142 

Best Speed 

156,106 

Best Lap by 

56 - Toni FINSTERBUSCH 

Gedruckt: 28.09.2025 15:57:33 

Timekeeping Bike Promotion - Juan Antonio PIÑERO ORTIZ /ESP 

Rennleiter/Clerk of the course Franz SCHULZE-SPRAKEL /DEU 

Sportkommissar/Steward Max KUMPF /DEU 

www.raceresults.de - timekeeping by www.bike-promotion.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Lizensiert für DT Bike Promotion Fahrertrainings GmbH 
DMSB-Reg.-Nr. NMN S-14863/25, FIM IMN: 191/25, FIME EMN 10/1886

IDM HockenheimRing /GER 
IDM Superbike 

RACE 2 

Rennen (18 Runden) started at 15:30:23 

Hockenheim/D 3,692 km 

28.09.2025 15:30 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Rennen nicht beendet (75% = 14 Runden) 

NF 

NS 

NS 

No. 

66 

56 

27 

14 

36 

85 

3 

54 

5 

G2 

39 

6 

45 

38 

55 

44 

G52 

G23 

Name 

Florian ALT 

Toni FINSTERBUSCH 

Bálint KOVÁCS 

Jan-Ole JÄHNIG 

Leandro MERCADO 

Twan SMITS 

Lukas TULOVIC 

Soma GÖRBE 

Jan MOHR 

Roberto TAMBURINI 

Sandro WAGNER 

Marco FETZ 

Leon ORGIS 

Hannes SOOMER 

Milan MERCKELBAGH 

Kevin ORGIS 

Patrick HOBELSBERGER 

Max ZACHMANN 

Class 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

IDM Superbike 

bike 

Honda CBR 1000 RR-R 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

Yamaha YZF-R1 

Ducati Panigale V4R 

BMW M 1000 RR 

Yamaha YZF-R1 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

BMW M 1000 RR 

Honda CBR 1000 RR-R 

BMW M 1000 RR 

Nat 

DEU 

DEU 

HUN 

DEU 

ITA 

NLD 

DEU 

HUN 

AUT 

ITA 

DEU 

DEU 

DEU 

EST 

NLD 

DEU 

DEU 

DEU 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

2 

Diff 

0.603 

0.684 

1.547 

1.630 

3.425 

8.790 

9.067 

20.519 

27.142 

32.143 

32.520 

44.210 

44.327 

1:06.578 

NF 

NS 

NS 

Gap 

0.603 

0.081 

0.863 

0.083 

1.795 

5.365 

0.277 

11.452 

6.623 

5.001 

0.377 

11.690 

0.117 

22.251 

Best Tm 

1:25.521 

1:25.142 

1:25.374 

1:25.496 

1:25.461 

1:25.659 

1:25.215 

1:25.557 

1:26.208 

1:26.768 

1:27.049 

1:27.029 

1:26.431 

1:25.417 

1:25.964 

2:01.669 

In Lap 

2 

4 

3 

7 

7 

2 

8 

6 

2 

5 

18 

5 

2 

3 

6 

1 

0 

0 

Points 

25 

20 

16 

13 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

0 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

0 

0 

0 

Sorted on Laps

incident in turn 16 involving #55 + #38 - reported to the stewards 
2/3 race distance completed 

Margin of Victory 

0.603 

Avg. Speed 

154,200 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.142 

Best Speed 

156,106 

Best Lap by 

56 - Toni FINSTERBUSCH 
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