

**IDM HockenheimRing /GER**
**Sorted on Laps**

IDM Superbike

Hockenheim/D 3,692 km

RACE 2

28.09.2025 15:30

Rennen (18 Runden) started at 15:30:23

Pos	No.	Name	Class	bike	Nat	Laps	Diff	Gap	Best Tm	In Lap	Points
1	66	Florian ALT	IDM Superbike	Honda CBR 1000 RR-R	DEU	18			1:25.521	2	25
2	56	Toni FINSTERBUSCH	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	DEU	18	0.603	0.603	1:25.142	4	20
3	27	Bálint KOVÁCS	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	HUN	18	0.684	0.081	1:25.374	3	16
4	14	Jan-Ole JÄHNIG	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	DEU	18	1.547	0.863	1:25.496	7	13
5	36	Leandro MERCADO	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	ITA	18	1.630	0.083	1:25.461	7	11
6	85	Twan SMITS	IDM Superbike	Yamaha YZF-R1	NLD	18	3.425	1.795	1:25.659	2	10
7	3	Lukas TULOVIC	IDM Superbike	Ducati Panigale V4R	DEU	18	8.790	5.365	1:25.215	8	9
8	54	Soma GÖRBE	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	HUN	18	9.067	0.277	1:25.557	6	8
9	5	Jan MOHR	IDM Superbike	Yamaha YZF-R1	AUT	18	20.519	11.452	1:26.208	2	7
10	G2	Roberto TAMBURINI	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	ITA	18	27.142	6.623	1:26.768	5	0
11	39	Sandro WAGNER	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	DEU	18	32.143	5.001	1:27.049	18	6
12	6	Marco FETZ	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	DEU	18	32.520	0.377	1:27.029	5	5
13	45	Leon ORGIS	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	DEU	18	44.210	11.690	1:26.431	2	4
14	38	Hannes SOOMER	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	EST	18	44.327	0.117	1:25.417	3	3
15	55	Milan MERCKELBAGH	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	NLD	18	1:06.578	22.251	1:25.964	6	2

Rennen nicht beendet (75% = 14 Runden)

NF	44	Kevin ORGIS	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	DEU	2	NF		2:01.669	1	0
NS	G52	Patrick HOBELBERGER	IDM Superbike	Honda CBR 1000 RR-R	DEU		NS			0	0
NS	G23	Max ZACHMANN	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	DEU		NS			0	0

## Bemerkungen

- #44 crash - rider ok
- No jump start
- #45 crash - rider ok
- #45 crash - rider re-joined
- #55 crash - ok
- #38 crash - ok
- incident in turn 16 involving #55 + #38 - under investigation

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.603	154,200	1:25.142	156,106	56 - Toni FINSTERBUSCH

Timekeeping Bike Promotion - Juan Antonio PIÑERO ORTIZ /ESP

Orbits

Rennleiter/Clerk of the course Franz SCHULZE-SPRAKEL /DEU

Sportkommissar/Steward Max KUMPF /DEU

www.raceresults.de - timekeeping by www.bike-promotion.com

sponsert für DT Bike Promotion Fahrertrainings GmbH

www.mylaps.com

**IDM HockenheimRing /GER**
**Sorted on Laps**

IDM Superbike

Hockenheim/D 3,692 km

RACE 2

28.09.2025 15:30

Rennen (18 Runden) started at 15:30:23

Pos	No.	Name	Class	bike	Nat	Laps	Diff	Gap	Best Tm	In Lap	Points
1	66	Florian ALT	IDM Superbike	Honda CBR 1000 RR-R	DEU	18			1:25.521	2	25
2	56	Toni FINSTERBUSCH	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	DEU	18	0.603	0.603	1:25.142	4	20
3	27	Bálint KOVÁCS	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	HUN	18	0.684	0.081	1:25.374	3	16
4	14	Jan-Ole JÄHNIG	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	DEU	18	1.547	0.863	1:25.496	7	13
5	36	Leandro MERCADO	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	ITA	18	1.630	0.083	1:25.461	7	11
6	85	Twan SMITS	IDM Superbike	Yamaha YZF-R1	NLD	18	3.425	1.795	1:25.659	2	10
7	3	Lukas TULOVIC	IDM Superbike	Ducati Panigale V4R	DEU	18	8.790	5.365	1:25.215	8	9
8	54	Soma GÖRBE	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	HUN	18	9.067	0.277	1:25.557	6	8
9	5	Jan MOHR	IDM Superbike	Yamaha YZF-R1	AUT	18	20.519	11.452	1:26.208	2	7
10	G2	Roberto TAMBURINI	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	ITA	18	27.142	6.623	1:26.768	5	0
11	39	Sandro WAGNER	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	DEU	18	32.143	5.001	1:27.049	18	6
12	6	Marco FETZ	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	DEU	18	32.520	0.377	1:27.029	5	5
13	45	Leon ORGIS	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	DEU	18	44.210	11.690	1:26.431	2	4
14	38	Hannes SOOMER	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	EST	18	44.327	0.117	1:25.417	3	3
15	55	Milan MERCKELBAGH	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	NLD	18	1:06.578	22.251	1:25.964	6	2

Rennen nicht beendet (75% = 14 Runden)

NF	44	Kevin ORGIS	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	DEU	2	NF		2:01.669	1	0
NS	G52	Patrick HOBELBERGER	IDM Superbike	Honda CBR 1000 RR-R	DEU		NS			0	0
NS	G23	Max ZACHMANN	IDM Superbike	BMW M 1000 RR	DEU		NS			0	0

 incident in turn 16 involving #55 + #38 - reported to the stewards  
 2/3 race distance completed

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.603	154,200	1:25.142	156,106	56 - Toni FINSTERBUSCH

Timekeeping Bike Promotion - Juan Antonio PIÑERO ORTIZ /ESP

Orbits

Rennleiter/Clerk of the course Franz SCHULZE-SPRAKEL /DEU

Sportkommissar/Steward Max KUMPF /DEU

www.raceresults.de - timekeeping by www.bike-promotion.com

sponsert für DT Bike Promotion Fahrertrainings GmbH

www.mylaps.com